TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327120

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Securit Records Management Inc.		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shred-It International ULC	
Street Address:	2794 South Sheridan Way	
City:	Oakville, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6J 7T4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3591237	SECURIT	
Registration Number:	3145843	SECURIT	
Registration Number:	3572626	SECURIT	
Registration Number:	3593116	SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	3593118	SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION	
Registration Number:	3548190	SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3578806	SECURIT MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3624641	SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	4000104	SECURIT INFORMATION SECURITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com Email:

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014964.000000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Arlene D. Hanks/Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 Carrington Mill Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arlene D. Hanks
SIGNATURE: /Arlene D. Hanks/

DATE SIGNED: 12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment - SRM to SII#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - SRM to SII#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment - SRM to SII#page3.tif

 $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ -\ SRM\ to\ SII\#page 4.tif$

source=Trademark Assignment - SRM to SII#page5.tif

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of October 3/. 2014 (the "Effective Date") between Securit Records Management Inc. ("Assignor"), of 2794 South Sheridan Way, Oakville, Ontario, L6J 7T4, and Shred-It International ULC ("Assignee"), of 2794 South Sheridan Way, Oakville, Ontario, L6J 7T4.

- 1. For good and valuable consideration paid to it by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys as of the Effective Date to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to:
 - (a) the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trade-marks"), together with all applications and registrations for the Trade-marks, the benefit of any use of the Trademarks, and all goodwill of the business relating to the Trade-marks;
 - (b) the copyright in the design elements, if any, of the Trade-marks; and
 - (c) all income, royalties, damages, profits and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the foregoing, and to all causes of action and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement or unauthorized use of the rights and interests assigned under this Assignment.

such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit, as fully and effectively it would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

2. Assignee may, at its expense, file this agreement and all such notices and other documents with the relevant offices as are necessary to perfect this assignment. Assignor will do all lawful acts, and will sign upon Assignee's request, all notices, documents and instruments, that may be necessary or desirable to vest, perfect and maintain the Trade-marks and any corresponding applications and registrations in Assignee and its successors and assigns, worldwide, without further consideration but at Assignee's expense.

The parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the Effective Date.

Securit Records Management Inc.

James D. Rudvk

By:

Executive VP and CFO

Shred-It International ULC

Ву:

James D. Rudyk

Executive VP and CFO

Davis:17389567.1

SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-marks

Country	Trademark	Application Registration No.	Status / Status Date
AU	SECURIT & Design	1040403	Registered
			Expires Feb. 3, 2015
AR	SECURIT & Design	2116478	Registered
			Expires Sept 26, 2016
AR	SECURIT & Design	2175094	Registered
***************************************			Expires Aug 15, 2017
AR	SECURIT & Design	2175096	Registered
			Expires Aug 15, 2017
AR	SECURIT & Design	2175095	Registered
		Taboona na tayana aa	Expires Aug 15, 2017
AR	SECURIT & Design	2187157	Registered
			Expires Oct. 11, 2017
CA	SECURIT & Design	TMA671,124	Registered
			Expires Aug. 25, 2021
EM	SECURIT & Design	004216222	Registered
			Expires Dec. 23, 2024
НК	SECURIT & Design	300369234	Registered
			Expires Feb. 12, 2015
TW	SECURIT & Design	01197306	Registered
			Expires Feb. 15, 2016
AE	SECURIT & Design	58878	Registered
			Expires June 6, 2015

Davis:17389567.1

Country	Trademark	Application Registration No.	Status / Status Date
AE	SECURIT & Design	58319	Registered
			Expires June 6, 2015
AE	SECURIT & Design	58280	Registered
			Expires June 6, 2015
AE	SECURIT & Design	58281	Registered
			Expires June 6, 2015
AE	SECURIT & Design	58282	Registered
Atomic Committee Com		44 een Vylussiaanines	Expires June 6, 2015
SG	SECURIT & Design	T05/07293D	Registered
			Expires May 3, 2015
SG	SECURIT & Design	T05/07294B	Registered
			Expires May 3, 2015
SG	SECURIT & Design	T05/07295J	Registered
			Expires May 3, 2015
SG	SECURIT & Design	T05/07296I	Registered
	ten anna ono Avengo (1904 - 19		Expires May 3, 2015
SG	SECURIT & Design	T05/07297G	Registered
			Expires May 3, 2015
ZA	SECURIT & Design	2005/02325	Registered
***************************************			Expires Feb. 7, 2015
US	SECURIT & Design	3,591,237	Registered
			Expires Mar. 17, 2019

Country	Trademark	Application Registration No.	Status / Status Date
AU	SECURIT	1035048	Registered -
			Expires Dec 17, 2024
CA	SECURIT	TMA633,464	Registered
			Expires Feb. 22, 2020
EM	SECURIT	002969368	Registered
			Expires Dec 11, 2022
EM	SECURIT	004134706	Registered
			Expires Nov. 24, 2024
US	SECURIT	3145843	Registered
			Expires Sept. 19, 2016
US	SECURIT	3572626	Registered
de de declaración de decidad mondal qui ha como quanto so como quan			Expires Feb. 10, 2019
CA	SECURITNET	TMA671,249	Registered
			Expires Aug. 25, 2021
CA	SECURIT MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS	TMA714,542	Registered
	0010110110		Expires May 15, 2023
CA	SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION	TMA725,365	Registered
	ocomoon		Expires Oct. 6, 2023
US	SECURIT DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION	3,593,116	Registered
	50 to \$1.10		Expires March 17, 2019
CA	SECURIT	TMA725,364	Registered
	optument pestrutteon		Expires Oct. 6, 2023

Country	Trademark	Application Registration No.	Status / Status Date
US	SECURIT	3,593,118	Registered
	BOOWNERS OF STRUCTUON		Expires March 17, 2019
CA	SECURIT	TMA807,701	Registered
***************************************	RECORDS MANAGEMENT		Expires Sep 27, 2026
US	SECURIT	3,548,190	Registered
	RECORDS HANAGINENT		Expires Dec. 16, 2018
US	SECURIT MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS	3,578,806	Registered
			Expires Feb. 24, 2019
CA	SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT	TMA807,699	Registered
			Expires Sep 27, 2026
US	SECURIT RECORDS MANAGEMENT	3,624,641	Registered
			Expires May 19, 2019
CA	SECURIT	TMA767,444	Registered
	MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS		Expires May 19, 2025
CA	SECURIT	TMA771,972	Registered
	INFORMATION SECURITY		Expires July 14, 2025
US	SECURIT	4,000,104	Registered
	INFORMATION XECURITY		Expires July 26, 2021
CA	SECURITY INFORMATION SECURITY	TMA771,967	Registered
and the second s			Expires July 14, 2025

RECORDED: 12/23/2014